[Public Safety Realignment and Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan]

Resolution approving the City and County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment and Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan.

WHEREAS, The 2011 Public Safety Realignment Act, Assembly Bills 109 and 117 (AB109/117) were signed into law by Governor Edmund G. Brown on April 4, 2011, and June 30, 2011, respectively, and took effect on October 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, California Penal Code Section 1230.1(a) as added and amended by AB109/117 requires each County's Community Corrections Partnership to recommend a local plan to the County Board of Supervisors for the implementation of the 2011 Public Safety Realignment Act; and

WHEREAS, Section 1230.1(b) further requires that an Executive Committee of the Community Corrections Partnership be formed to prepare and approve presentation of the plan to the Board of Supervisors, and that the Executive Committee be consisted of the Chief Probation Officer, the Chief of Police, the Sheriff, the District Attorney, the Public Defender, the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court or the Court's Designee, and the Head of the Agency in charge of social services, mental health, or alcohol and substance abuse programs, as designated by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to 1230.1(c) the plan shall be deemed accepted by the County Board of Supervisors unless rejected by a vote of 4/5th, in which case the plan goes back to the Community Corrections Partnership for further consideration; and

WHEREAS, On August 3, 2011, the Board of Supervisors unanimously adopted resolution File No. 110732, appointing the Department of Public Health to the Executive Committee of the San Francisco Community Corrections Partnership for the purpose of developing an

8

9

11

13

15

implementation plan for criminal justice realignment; and

WHEREAS. On September 13, 2011, the Board of Supervisors unanimously adopted resolution File No. 110920, approving the City and County of San Francisco 2011 Public Safety Realignment Plan; and

WHEREAS, Since October 1, 2011, the Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee, chaired by Chief Adult Probation Officer Wendy Still, has successfully implemented the City and County of San Francisco 2011 Public Safety Realignment Plan; and

WHEREAS. A broad-based and inclusive community input process was conducted in order to inform revised strategies and recommendations of the "City & County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment & Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan"; and

WHEREAS, At meeting of June 1, 2012, the Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee presented and approved the "City & County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment & Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan"; and WHEREAS, A copy of the "City & County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment & Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan" is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 120677, which is hereby declared to be part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That this resolution approving the "City & County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment & Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan," is hereby adopted by the Board of Supervisors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

120677

Date Passed: July 24, 2012

Resolution approving the City and County of San Francisco Public Safety Realignment and Post-Release Community Supervision 2012 Implementation Plan.

July 12, 2012 Public Safety Committee - RECOMMENDED..

July 24, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Kim, Mar, Olague and

Wiener

Excused: 1 - Farrell

File No. 120677

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/24/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

UNSIGNED

8/3/12

.Call Wo

Mayor

Date Approved

Date: August 3, 2012

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 120677